
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 
      
        Requested Board Meeting Date:  11/12/2013                                                  
 
 
ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION and/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS: 
 
Amendment of Award: MA# B507286-BC, Amendment #1, CRM of America LLC, to manage and provide 
waste tire management services at designated Pima County facilities including the collection, control and 
payment of applicable fees to Pima County. No incremental program cost nor change in contract amount. 
Funding source:  Solid Waste Management Waste Tire Revenue Fund  Administering Department:  
Department of Environmental Quality/Solid Waste Management Division (DEQ) 
 
Background 
On March 9, 2010, the Board of Supervisors approved the Award of Contract, Requisition No. 1000761, 
in the amount of $9,579,689.00 to CRM of America, LLC, for loading, hauling, and disposing/ recycling of 
passenger, semi-truck, and off-road tires for Pima County utilizing a cooperative agreement established 
by Maricopa County. The award included an initial eight (8) year term and two (2) five (5) renewals.  
 
This amendment is required to improve and reduce the replication of work and complexity involved with 
integrating the provision of overall services by Pima County and multiple suppliers by transferring these 
responsibilities from another Pima County supplier, Tucson Recycling & Waste Services, LLC, to CRM of 
America. Another BOS action to amend and delete these services from the Tucson Recycling & Waste 
Services, LLC contract is being processed simultaneously with this requested action. No change to the 
contract amount 
 
 
Effective Date:   11/12/2013 
 
New Termination Date:  N/A 
 
Original Contract Amount: $9,579,689.00. 
 
Prior Amendment Amounts: N/A 
 
This Amendment Amount: $              0.00 
 
Revised Contract Amount: $9,579,689.00. 
 
 
 
Contract Officer:  John Nanosky; 724-8165; Procurement Department  
 
Payment System: AMS 
 
       
 
 
 
    CLERK OF BOARD USE ONLY: BOS MTG.       
 
         ITEM NO.    


